TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3118 Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/18/19
CAUTION: Stresses above those listed in “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the component. This is a stress only rating and operation of the component at these or any other conditions above those
indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied.
Absolute Maximum Ratings

UL Recognized epoxy meeting
flammability rating V-0.
Part Numbering System
SP 3118 01 x T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA  Diodes)
W: 0201 Flipchip
®
E: SOD882
Product Characteristics of 0201 Flipchip
Lead Plating Sn
Lead Material Copper
Lead Coplanarity 6µm(max)
Substrate material Silicon
Body Material Silicon
Part Marking System
SP3118-01ETGSP3118-01WTG
IEC 61000-4-2 +8kV Contact ESD Clamping Voltage IEC 61000-4-2 -8kV Contact ESD Clamping Voltage
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP3118-01WTG 0201 Flipchip 10000
SP3118-01ETG SOD882 10000
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Low Capacitance ESD Protection - SP3118 Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/18/19
,Ref.
,Ref.
,Ref.
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — 0201 Flipchip
A0 K0 B0
T
P2P1
P0
D
D1
E
FW
Component Orientation in Tape
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.41+/-0.03
B0 0.70+/-0.03
D ø 1.50 + 0.10
D1 ø 0.20 +/- 0.05
E 1.75+/-0.10
F 3.50+/-0.05
K0 0.38+/-0.03
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P1 2.00+/-0.05
P2 2.00+/-0.05
W 8.00+0.30/-0.10
T 0.23+/-0.02
Package Dimensions — 0201 Flipchip
Symbol
0201 Flipchip
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
D 0.605 0.655 0.0238 0.0258
E 0.305 0.355 0.0120 0.0140
D1 0.145 0.155 0.0057 0.0061
E1 0.245 0.255 0.0096 0.0100